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Details Billing

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc1427489/#/psp/quote/vi...

Subtotal (40)
Estimated Shipping

Total

Shipping

$30,503.00
$0.00

$30,503.00

Payment method

New_Ramon_Alcala_Quote
Quote number # 3000057946700

Order contact
Yenko Jimenz, Webb County
Dell Contract Code:

Shipping information
JOSE LOPEZ Ill, WEBB COUNTY
1110 WASHINGTON ST STE 101,

Created March 17,2020
Expires April 16,2020
Created by
joseph@webbcountytx.gov

€000000006841
DIR-TS0-3763

. Additional::
Customer details

Tax exemption

I am not tax exempt

Customer agreement number:
Phone number: (956) 523-4883

yjimenez@webbcountytx.gov

LAREDO, TX, 78040

Additional::

Delivery method

Trade compliance

Phone number: (956) 721-2530

JOSEPH@WEBBCOUNTYTX.GOV

FREE Standard Delivery

No, | will not be exporting

Items Quantity Unit Price Item total
Bundle: Latitude 5500
. $1,500.00 $30,000.00
Latitude 5500 20
Estimated Ship Date
Tuesday, May 5, 2020
Catalog Number: 84 / rcrc1427489-5372190
Category Description Code SKU ID
Dell Latitude 5500 Latitude 5500 BTX Base GOFZOX9 [210-ARXH] 1
Processor 8th Generation Intel® Core™ i7-8665U  GU46SCF [379-BDLE] 146
Processor (4 Core,8MB Cache,1.9GHz,
15W, vPro-Capable)
Operating System Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French, ~ GF48XA1 [619-AHKN] 11
Spanish
Windows AutoPilot No Windows AutoPilot GYEO2AP [340-CKSZ] 291
Office Productivity Software ~ No Productivity Software GEKH8UQ [630-AAPK] 1002
Graphics Intel® Core™ i7-8665U Processor with |  GK58NL3 [338-BRKV] 149
ntegrated Intel® UHD 620 Graphics
Systems Management Intel® vPro Active Management Techn ~ GYWNRG6I [631-ACBI] 49
ology (for vPro CPU, vPro Capable)
2400MHz Memory 16GB, 1x16GB, DDR4 Non-ECC GMH7SGT [370-AECT] 3
Hard Drive M.2 512GB PCle NVMe Class 35 Solid ~ GUV1IDN [400-BDXP] 8
State Drive
LCD 15.6" FHD WVA (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glar GXNSM9T [391-BEJJ] 760
e Non-Touch, Camera & Microphone, W
LAN/WWAN Capable
Keyboard Dual Pointing US English Keyboard Bac  GY5DTQV [583-BFBO] 4
klit with 10 Key Numeric Keypad
Mouse No Mouse G8043Uz [570-AADK] 12
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Category

Wireless Driver

Wireless

Mobile Broadband

Primary Battery

AC Adapter

PalmRest

Configuration Type

Dell Application Software

Label

Shipping Material

Resource Media
Additional Opticals
Processor Label

Operating System Recovery
Options

TAA

Protect your new PC
Chassis Options
ENERGY STAR
Power Cord

Documentation

Order Information
Transportation
EAN/UPC Labels
Placemat

Hardware Support Services

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc1427489/#/psp/quote/vi...

Description

Driver for Intel® Dual Band Wireless A
C 9560 (802.11ac) 2x2 + Bluetooth 5.0

Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 9560 (80
2.11ac) 2x2 + Bluetooth 5.0

No Mobile Broadband Card

4 Cell 68Whr ExpressChargeTM Capabl
e Battery

65W AC Adapter, 7.4mm Barrel

Dual Pointing, Touch Fingerprint Reade
r, Contacted SmartCard Reader, Display
port over Type-C

5500_1HFY20_029/US/CA/BTS

Additional System Software for Win 0OS

Regulatory Label, FCC

Smart Select MIN SHIP (DAO/BCC)

No Resource Media
No Removable CD/DVD Drive
Intel® Core™ i7 VPro Processor Label

0S-Windows Media Not Included

No TAA

No Anti-Virus Software
Latitude 5500 bottom door
ENERGY STAR Qualified
E5 US Power Cord

Safety, Environmental, and Regulatory |
nformation (English/French/Multi-lang
uage)

US No Canada Ship Charge
Smart Selection Shipment (S)
POD Label

Setup and Features Guide

5 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Bus
iness Day Onsite Service

Code

GCYWE2D

GVQIRKX

GR9571Y

GRT6GM2

GK5TJ8A

GHBI23D

FGOO11

GMUEDN4

GL7DVE2

GBOIQE4

G5KFAU6

GDCPVRO

GLPODGS

GLA90Q1

GUSA19Y

GD4K19S

G52UEWB

GFORS60

GPGC259

G7RBOGY

G3IAOL8

G7V9AUK

G2JOEF6

G46GDKH

PPN5

SKU

[555-BEUN]

[555-BEDV]

[556-BBCD]

[451-BCIP]

[492-BBXF]

[346-BFLG]

[998-DLRK]

[658-BDVK] [658-

BEGF] [658-BCUV]
[658-BBMR] [640-
BBLW] [525-BBCL]
[658-BBRB]

[389-DPGZ]

[340-CMEP] [340-
AAPP]

[430-XXYG]
[429-AATO]
[389-CGUM]

[620-AALW]

[340-ACQQ]
[650-AAAM]
[321-BELH]
[387-BBNO]
[450-AAEJ]

[340-AGIK]

[332-1286]
[800-BBQI]
[389-BKKL]
[340-CMFK]

[997-8317]
[997-8366]
[997-8367]
[997-8392]
[997-8393]
[997-8394]
[997-8395]
[975-3461]

19

114

112

1015

55

572

1003

676

465

50
105
749

200013

97
1014
116
122
20

21

111
200080
292

60

29
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Category Description Code SKU ID
Dell Services: Asset Tagging  ProSupport Plus Client label without co  PROPLUS [365-0896] 352
- Standard mpany name [377-8262]

Grouped with your Latitude 5500

Dell Pro Slim Briefcase 15 20 $25.15 $503.00
(PO1520CS)

Manufacturer Part# : JP3DN
Dell Part# : 460-BCMK

Bundle Total: $30,503.00

Subtotal (40): $30,503.00
Subtotal (40)  $30,503.00
Estimated Shipping $0.00

Total $30,503.00

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside,
Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be
provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject
to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection
Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require
additional processing time.

ADell Business Credit: Offered to business customers by WebBank, Member FDIC, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges
are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of $15 or 3% of the new balance shown on the monthly billing statement. Dell and the Dell logo are
trademarks of Dell Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS”) for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may
vary in certain countries. Where available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation
provided by and acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are
trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

Subject to applicable law and regulations.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell
cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.
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