\$1,500.00

SKU

\$30,000.00

ID

Payment method



Details

Subtotal (40) \$30,503.00 \$0.00 **Estimated Shipping**

Total \$30,503.00

New_Ramon_Alcala_Quote Order contact Quote number # 3000057946700

Created March 17, 2020 Expires April 16, 2020 Created by joseph@webbcountytx.gov

Customer details

Billing Shipping

Yenko Jimenz, Webb County **Dell Contract Code:** C000000006841 Customer agreement number: DIR-TSO-3763

Phone number: (956) 523-4883 Additional:: yjimenez@webbcountytx.gov

Tax exemption I am not tax exempt

Shipping information JOSE LOPEZ III, WEBB COUNTY 1110 WASHINGTON ST STE 101, LAREDO, TX, 78040 Phone number: (956) 721-2530 Additional:: JOSEPH@WEBBCOUNTYTX.GOV

Delivery method FREE Standard Delivery

Trade compliance No, I will not be exporting

20

Code

G8043UZ

[570-AADK]

12

Unit Price Items Quantity Item total

Description

Bundle: Latitude 5500

Latitude 5500

Category

Mouse

Estimated Ship Date Tuesday, May 5, 2020

Catalog Number: 84 / rcrc1427489-5372190

G0FZ0X9 Dell Latitude 5500 Latitude 5500 BTX Base [210-ARXH] 8th Generation Intel® Core™ i7-8665U GU46SCF [379-BDLE] Processor 146 Processor (4 Core,8MB Cache,1.9GHz, 15W, vPro-Capable) **Operating System** Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French, GF48XA1 [619-AHKN] 11 Spanish GYE02AP [340-CKSZ] 291 Windows AutoPilot No Windows AutoPilot 1002 Office Productivity Software No Productivity Software **GEKH8UQ** [630-AAPK] Graphics Intel® Core™ i7-8665U Processor with I GK58NL3 [338-BRKV] 149 ntegrated Intel® UHD 620 Graphics Systems Management Intel® vPro Active Management Techn **GYWNR6I** [631-ACBI] 49 ology (for vPro CPU, vPro Capable) 2400MHz Memory 16GB, 1x16GB, DDR4 Non-ECC **GMH7SGT** [370-AECT] 3 Hard Drive M.2 512GB PCIe NVMe Class 35 Solid **GUV1IDN** [400-BDXP] 8 State Drive LCD 15.6" FHD WVA (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glar GXNSM9T [391-BEJJ] 760 e Non-Touch, Camera & Microphone, W LAN/WWAN Capable Keyboard Dual Pointing US English Keyboard Bac **GY5DTQV** [583-BFB0] 4 klit with 10 Key Numeric Keypad

1 of 3 3/17/2020, 9:13 AM

No Mouse

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Wireless Driver	Driver for Intel® Dual Band Wireless A C 9560 (802.11ac) 2x2 + Bluetooth 5.0	GCYWE2D	[555-BEUN]	7
Wireless	Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 9560 (80 2.11ac) 2x2 + Bluetooth 5.0	GVQ9RKX	[555-BEDV]	19
Mobile Broadband	No Mobile Broadband Card	GR957IY	[556-BBCD]	114
Primary Battery	4 Cell 68Whr ExpressChargeTM Capabl e Battery	GRT6GM2	[451-BCIP]	112
AC Adapter	65W AC Adapter, 7.4mm Barrel	GK5TJ8A	[492-BBXF]	1015
PalmRest	Dual Pointing, Touch Fingerprint Reade r, Contacted SmartCard Reader, Display port over Type-C	GHBI23D	[346-BFLG]	55
Configuration Type	5500_1HFY20_029/US/CA/BTS	FG0011	[998-DLRK]	572
Dell Application Software	Additional System Software for Win OS	GMUEDN4	[658-BDVK] [658- BEGF] [658-BCUV] [658-BBMR] [640- BBLW] [525-BBCL] [658-BBRB]	1003
Label	Regulatory Label, FCC	GL7DVE2	[389-DPGZ]	676
Shipping Material	Smart Select MIN SHIP (DAO/BCC)	GBOIQE4	[340-CMEP] [340- AAPP]	465
Resource Media	No Resource Media	G5KFAU6	[430-XXYG]	50
Additional Opticals	No Removable CD/DVD Drive	GDCPVR0	[429-AATO]	105
Processor Label	Intel® Core™ i7 VPro Processor Label	GLPODGS	[389-CGJM]	749
Operating System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included	GLA90Q1	[620-AALW]	200013
TAA	No TAA	GUSA19Y	[340-ACQQ]	97
Protect your new PC	No Anti-Virus Software	GD4K19S	[650-AAAM]	1014
Chassis Options	Latitude 5500 bottom door	G52UEWB	[321-BELH]	116
ENERGY STAR	ENERGY STAR Qualified	GFORS60	[387-BBNO]	122
Power Cord	E5 US Power Cord	GPGC259	[450-AAEJ]	20
Documentation	Safety, Environmental, and Regulatory I nformation (English/French/Multi-lang uage)	G7RB0GY	[340-AGIK]	21
Order Information	US No Canada Ship Charge	G3IA0L8	[332-1286]	111
Transportation	Smart Selection Shipment (S)	G7V9AUK	[800-BBQI]	200080
EAN/UPC Labels	POD Label	G2J0EF6	[389-BKKL]	292
Placemat	Setup and Features Guide	G46GDKH	[340-CMFK]	60
Hardware Support Services	5 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Bus iness Day Onsite Service	PPN5	[997-8317] [997-8366] [997-8367] [997-8392] [997-8393] [997-8394] [997-8395] [975-3461]	29

2 of 3

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Dell Services: Asset Tagging - Standard	ProSupport Plus Client label without co mpany name	PROPLUS	[365-0896] [377-8262]	352

Grouped with your Latitude 5500



Dell Pro Slim Briefcase 15 (PO1520CS)

Manufacturer Part# : JP3DN Dell Part# : 460-BCMK 20 \$25.15 \$503.00

Bundle Total: \$30,503.00

Subtotal (40): \$30,503.00

Subtotal (40) \$30,503.00

Estimated Shipping

\$0.00

Total

\$30,503.00

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.—Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

^Dell Business Credit: Offered to business customers by WebBank, Member FDIC, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of \$15 or 3% of the new balance shown on the monthly billing statement. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee ("DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

¹Subject to applicable law and regulations.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.

Cookie Consent

3 of 3 3/17/2020, 9:13 AM